transactions been consummated on the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of what our results of
operations will be in future periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations do not
contain any adjustments to reflect anticipated changes in operating costs or synergies anticipated as a result of the
7-Eleven ATM Transaction. Operating results for the nine months ended September 30, 2007 are not indicative of the
results that may be expected for the year ending December 31, 2007. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations, and accompanying notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with the historical audited
and unaudited financial statements, and accompanying notes thereto, of Cardtronics and the 7-Eleven Financial
Services Business, all of which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

38

Edgar Filing: ATM VENTURES LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

CARDTRONICS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(in thousands)

7-Eleven
Financial
Services

Cardtronics Business Pro Forma
Historical (See Note 1) Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Revenues:
ATM operating revenues $ 280,985 $ 135,976 $ � $ 416,961
Vcom operating revenues � 27,686 � 27,686
ATM product sales and other revenues 12,620 � � 12,620

Total revenues 293,605 163,662 � 457,267
Cost of revenues:
Cost of ATM operating revenues
(exclusive of depreciation, accretion, and
amortization, shown separately below. See
Note 7) 209,850 107,547 (7,964) 2 309,433
Cost of Vcom operating revenues � 16,309 � 16,309
Cost of ATM product sales and other
revenues 11,443 � � 11,443

Total cost of revenues 221,293 123,856 (7,964) 337,185
Gross profit 72,312 39,806 7,964 120,082
Operating expenses:
Selling, general, and administrative
expenses 21,667 5,913 � 27,580
Depreciation and accretion expense 18,595 12,649 (7,542) 4 23,702
Amortization expense 11,983 3,171 8,143 4 23,297

Total operating expenses 52,245 21,733 601 74,579
Income from operations 20,067 18,073 7,363 45,503
Interest expense, net 25,072 520 13,741 3 39,333
Other income, net (4,986) � � (4,986)

Income (loss) before income taxes (19) 17,553 (6,378) 11,156
Income tax provision (benefit) 512 6,776 (2,630) 5 4,658

Net income (loss) (531) 10,777 (3,748) 6,498
Preferred stock accretion expense 265 � � 265

Net income (loss) available to common
stockholders $ (796) $ 10,777 $ (3,748) $ 6,233

Edgar Filing: ATM VENTURES LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 82

Net income (loss) per common share (see
Note 6):
Basic $ (0.06) $ 0.45

Diluted $ (0.06) $ 0.27

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,904,505 13,904,505

Diluted 13,904,505 22,830,199

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

39

Edgar Filing: ATM VENTURES LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

CARDTRONICS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(in thousands)

7-Eleven
Financial
Services

Cardtronics Business Pro Forma

Historical
(See Note

1) Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Revenues:
ATM operating revenues $ 251,854 $ 79,313 $ � $ 331,167
Vcom operating revenues 685 8,197 � 8,882
ATM product sales and other revenues 9,805 � � 9,805

Total revenues 262,344 87,510 � 349,854
Cost of revenues:
Cost of ATM operating revenues
(exclusive of depreciation, accretion, and
amortization, shown separately below. See
Note 7) 191,046 63,234 (4,389) 2 249,891
Cost of Vcom operating revenues 2,644 9,126 � 11,770
Cost of ATM product sales and other
revenues 9,196 � � 9,196

Total cost of revenues 202,886 72,360 (4,389) 270,857
Gross profit 59,458 15,150 4,389 78,997
Operating expenses:
Selling, general, and administrative
expenses 20,985 2,437 � 23,422
Depreciation and accretion expense 18,541 9,739 (6,923) 4 21,357
Amortization expense 14,062 346 4,495 4 18,903

Total operating expenses 53,588 12,522 (2,428) 63,682
Income from operations 5,870 2,628 6,817 15,315
Interest expense, net 21,592 100 7,480 3 29,172
Other expense, net 751 � � 751

Income (loss) before income taxes (16,473) 2,528 (663) (14,608)
Income tax provision (benefit) 3,212 976 (976) 5 3,212

Net income (loss) (19,685) 1,552 313 (17,820)
Preferred stock accretion expense 200 � � 200

$ (19,885) $ 1,552 $ 313 $ (18,020)

Edgar Filing: ATM VENTURES LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 84

Net income (loss) available to common
stockholders

Net income (loss) per common share (see
Note 6):
Basic $ (1.42) $ (1.29)

Diluted $ (1.42) $ (1.29)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 14,006,822 14,006,822

Diluted 14,006,822 14,006,822

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

40

Edgar Filing: ATM VENTURES LLC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

CARDTRONICS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements combine the historical results of Cardtronics